ROX HI-TECH LIMITED

(Formerly known as ROX Trading and Systems Pvt.Ltd & ROX Hi-Tech Pvt.Ltd)

Old # 101-B, New # 160, Mahalingapuram Main Road, Mahalingapuram,Chennai - 600 034. Ph : +91-44-42068316 CIN : L51506TN2002PLC048598 Email : info@rox.co.in Web : www.rox.co.in



ROX-NSE-PR-2024/25

December 11, 2024

To The Manager – Listing National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, 'G' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

Symbol: ROXHITECH

ISIN: INEOPDJ01013

Sub: Press Release to be issued by the Company.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to provide you with latest business updates of our company.

Request you to take this on your record.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully For **ROX Hi-Tech Limited**

Thenmozhi Company Secretary & Compliance officer



ROX Hi-Tech Secures ₹ 40 Cr Order Book In Digital Transformation For Enterprise Clients

Mumbai – 11th December, 2024: ROX Hi-Tech Limited (NSE – ROXHITECH), a customer-centric IT solutions provider, is proud announce a significant milestone in its growth journey. The company has secured an impressive ₹40 Cr order book, emphasizing its capabilities in driving digital transformation across enterprise clients.

The ₹40 Cr order book is focused on digital transformation projects for enterprise clients, encompassing network and security management along with application management. The projects are set for phased execution and are expected to be completed by March 2024. With this addition, the total order book now stands at ₹150 Cr, with ₹110 Cr already billed and ₹40 Cr currently in the order book.

This latest achievement underscores ROX Hi-Tech's unwavering commitment to delivering innovative and tailored IT solutions that empower businesses to thrive in an ever-evolving digital environment. By leveraging cutting-edge technologies and industry expertise, the company continues to strengthen its position as a trusted partner for enterprises seeking impactful digital advancements.

Commenting on the new order, Mr. Jim Rakesh Managing Director, ROX Hi Tech Limited said, "We are excited to announce this significant milestone, which reflects our ongoing commitment to driving innovation and excellence in the IT solutions domain. Securing a ₹40 Cr order book in digital transformation is a testament to the trust our enterprise clients place in our expertise and strengthens our reputation as a reliable partner in their growth journeys.

This achievement highlights our ability to deliver scalable, tailored solutions that address the evolving needs of businesses across various sectors. By focusing on advanced technologies like AI integration, data analytics, and secure infrastructure management, we are not only enabling operational efficiencies but also enhancing customer experiences and building long-term resilience for our clients. As digital adoption accelerates, this milestone further empowers us to expand our capabilities, deepen client relationships, and drive sustainable, technology-led growth, positioning us to capture emerging opportunities in a dynamic marketplace."

About ROX Hi-Tech Limited:

ROX Hi-Tech Limited, a Chennai-based IT solutions provider, stands as a pinnacle of customer-centricity, unwaveringly committed to excellence. With over two decades of industry experience, ROX seamlessly transitioned from an IBM Business Partner to a distinguished player in the IT segment. As a premier system integrator, ROX provides a comprehensive suite of distributed IT solutions, encompassing consulting, enterprise computing, end-user services, managed print, and network solutions. The clientele spans a broad spectrum, featuring Fortune 1,000 companies. The company excels in adapting to IT evolution, offering forward-looking solutions.

ROX Hi Tech got listed on NSE Emerge platform in November 2023 with an IPO of ₹ 54.49 Cr.

In FY24, the company reported Total Income of ₹ 176.50 Cr, EBITDA of ₹ 32.23 Cr and PAT of ₹ 21.24 Cr.

Disclaimer

Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. The Company will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

For Further Information Please Contact Corporate Communication Advisor

× .	Kirin Advisors Private Limited
	Sunil Mudgal – Director
AL	sunil@kirinadvisors.com
Kirin Advisors	+91 98692 75849
/ -	www.kirinadvisors.com